CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Alan Varela, Director

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

November 22, 2023

Genny Donart, P.E.
Isaacson & Arfman, P.A.
128 Monroe St. N.E
Albuquerque, NM 87108

RE: TLC Batch Plant
Permanent C.O. - Accepted
Engineer’s Certification Date: 11/13/23
Engineer’s Stamp Date: 12/01/22
Hydrology File: G15D205

Dear Ms. Donart:

PO Box 1293 Based on the Certification received 11/20/2023 and site visit on 11/21/2023, this letter serves as
a “green tag” from Hydrology Section for a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by
the Building and Safety Division.

Albuquerque If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3995 or rbrissette@cabg.gov.

NM 87103 Sincerely,

Renée C. Brissette, P.E. CFM
Senior Engineer, Hydrology
Planning Department

www.cabq.gov

Find Hydrology forms and information at: cabq.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section Page 1 of 1



https://www.cabq.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section
mailto:rbrissette@cabq.gov

City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET (DTIS)

Proj ect Title: TLC Batch Plant Hydrology File # G15D205

Legal Description: TRACTS 4-A AND 4-B, LANDS OF LAFARGE AND TRACT B-1, LAND OF JR NANCE

City Address, UPC, OR Parcel: 705 Carmony Rd NE

Applicant/Agent: 705 Carmony Rd NE Contact: Genny Donart / Justin Thor Simenson
Address: 128 Monroe StNE, ABQ , NM 87108 Phone: (505) 268-8328

Emaﬂ- gennyd@iacivil.com / thors@iacvicil.com

Applicant/Owner: TLC Plumbing & Heating Contact: Paul Layer

Address: 5000 Edith Blvd. NE Albuquerque, NM 87107 Phone: (505) 761-5531

Email: paull@tlcplumbing.com

(Please note that a DFT SITE is one that needs Site Plan Approval & ADMIN SITE is one that does not need it.)

TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: PLAT (#of lots) RESIDENCE
DFT SITE [1| ADMIN SITE

RE-SUBMITTAL.: YES |L1|NO

DEPARTMENT: TRANSPORTATION [ ]| HYDROLOGY/DRAINAGE

Check all that apply under Both the Type of Submittal and the Type of Approval Sought:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

[] |ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
PAD CERTIFICATION CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
CONCEPTUAL G&D PLAN CONCEPTUAL TCL DFT APPROVAL

[] | GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE REPORT FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN SITE PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT DFT
CLOMR/LOMR APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) SIA/RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE

ADMINISTRATIVE FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT FOR DFT GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
APPROVAL

SO-19 APPROVAL
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS)

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
STREET LIGHT LAYOUT

GRADING PAD CERTIFICATION
OTHER (SPECIFY)

WORK ORDER APPROVAL

CLOMR/LOMR

|:| OTHER (SPECIFY) GRADING CERTIFICATION

DATE SUBMITTED: 11/15/2023

REV. 09/13/23
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Genny
Line

Genny
Engineer
DRAINAGE CERTIFICATION 

I, Genevieve L. Donart, NMPE, of the firm Isaacson & Arfman, P.A., hereby certify that this project has been graded and will drain in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the approved plan dated 03/26/2023.  The record information edited onto the original design document has been obtained by Jonathon N. Vigil of the firm Breakline Engineering, Inc.  I further certify that I have personally visited the project site on 07/26/2023 and have determined by visual inspection that the survey data provided is representative of actual site conditions and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief with the following exception:

   A.   The ramps leading to and away from the scale were raised to be flush with the top of the scale rather than the foundation.  

This certification is submitted for City Hydrology's information.

The record information presented hereon is not necessarily complete and intended only to verify substantial compliance of the grading and drainage aspects of this project.  Those relying on this record document are advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.









                                                               Genevieve L. Donart  

Genny
Stamp

Genny
Engineer
11/13/23

Genny
Cloud

Genny
Engineer
A

Genny
Engineer
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